
  Final Payment Applications Referred Back and where action/copmpliance is awaited from the concerned Departments/Officers
DEPARTMENT NAMEDate of Receipt Account No. WANTING_DOC Sent Vide No. Despatch Date Remarks Dealing AssttSl.No

January-2025Cases returned/referred back in the mont

General Administra GA/3248 Refund without Corr. 
Debit

MPF-I/GA/FP-C/2024-202 04-02-20251 20-01-2025 Snri Rabon Ch Boro B.Khongsit

January-2026Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Miscellaneous MIS/4332 Furnish ther actual name MPF-2/MIS/Corr/25-26/162 18-03-20262 19-01-2026 Shri. Manbha Kynjing H. Synnah

Forest FOR/2120 Refund without 
corresponding debit.

MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2025-20 18-02-20263 30-01-2026 Shri Mon Najiar G.Sohtun

Miscellaneous MIS/3315 Furnish the actual name MPF-2/MIS/Corr/25-26/146 20-02-20264 27-01-2026 Shri. Karimul Islam H. Synnah

Medical MED/9060 Correction of name. MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2025-20 06-02-20265 27-01-2026  (L) Shri Ram Masih P.Kharsati

General Administra GA/6664 Wanting Voluntary order. MPF-I/GA/FP-C/2024-202 12-02-20266 13-01-2026 Shri Randal Dexter Rngad B.Khongsit

General Administra GA/4163 Correction of name. MPF-I/GA/FP-C/2024-202 12-02-20267 13-01-2026 Shri Chonsing M Sangma B.Khongsit

Miscellaneous MIS/5422 Furnish ther actual name MPF-2/MIS/Corr/25-26/146 20-02-20268 27-01-2026 (L) Jean Merie H. Synnah

Police POL/13680 Claimant by daughter 
instead of his wife.

MPF-I/POL/FP-C/2025-20 23-01-20269 05-01-2026 Shri Mekerda Lamare G.Sohtun

February-2024Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Education EDN/8935 Excess refund reflected Remr.MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25 20-11-202510 16-02-2024 Shri. Sunil M. Marak P. Lyngdoh

February-2026Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Education EDN/10883 Form is not incomplete 
shape

MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25-26/14 20-02-202611 12-02-2026 (L) Mainsing Kharlang P Lyngdoh

Police POL/12191 Refund without 
corresponding debit.

MPF-I/POL/FP-C/2025-20 23-02-202612 18-02-2026 (L) Shri Jacob S Sangma G.Sohtun

Education EDN/11452 Form is not incomplete 
shape

MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25-26/14 20-02-202613 12-02-2026 (L) Kyrshan Lapang P. Lyngdoh

PWD CW/4059 Furnish ther actual name MPF-2/CW/Corr/25-26/163 19-03-202614 26-02-2026 Shri. Nimlal Sarkee H. Lapang

PWD CW/3959 Amount without 
reflection of 
Corresponding debit

MPF-2/CW/Corr/25-26/158 16-03-202615 12-02-2026 Shri. Jubak Boro H. Lapang

Agriculture AGR/3170 Furnish ther actual name MPF-2/AGR/Corr/25-26/16 19-03-202616 26-02-2026 Shri. Gamutson A. Sangma H. Lapang



DEPARTMENT NAMEDate of Receipt Account No. WANTING_DOC Sent Vide No. Despatch Date Remarks Dealing AssttSl.No

Agriculture AGR/2706 Amount reflection of 
Corresponding debit

MPF-2/AGR/Corr/25-26/15 03-03-202617 12-02-2026 Smt. Melinda Kharmalki H. Lapang

Agriculture AGR/2377 total refund without 
reflection of 
corresponding debit

MPF-2/AGR/Corr/25-26/16 20-03-202618 19-02-2026 Shri. Sukumar Hajong H. Lapang

P.H.E PH/3249 Refund without 
corresponding debit.

MPF-I/PH/FP-C/2025-2026 13-03-202619 28-02-2026 Shri Synsharlang Syiemiong P.Kharsati

Police POL/7620 Correction of name. MPF-I/POL/FP-C/2025-20 13-03-202620 02-02-2026 Shri Mera Babu K Singha F.Nongkynrih

PWD CW/5823 Signature of Head of 
Department

MPF-2/CW/Corr/25-26/166 20-03-202621 05-02-2026 Shri. Keith Mallory G. Momin H. Lapang

Police POL/8039 Refund without 
corresponding debit.

MPF-I/POL/FP-C/2025-20 13-03-202622 23-02-2026 Shri Phillip D Sangma F.Nongkynrih

Forest FOR/2199 Withdrawal wasnot 
mention (TA/NRA)

MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2025-20 03-03-202623 23-02-2026 (L) Shri Stan Swer G.Sohtun

Education EDN/2590 Furnish ther actual name MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25-26/16 20-03-202624 05-02-2026 (L) Niballine M. Sangma C. Thma

COP COP/333 Refund without 
corresponding debit.

MPF-I/COP/FP-C/2025-20 23-02-202625 10-02-2026 Shri Derickson M Sangma G.Sohtun

Education EDN/10925 Intimate the exact 
amount

MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25-26/16 20-03-202626 05-02-2026 Shri. Amithson M. Marak P. Lyngdoh

Police POL/14351 Refund without 
corresponding debit.

MPF-I/POL/FP-C/2025-20 23-02-202627 18-02-2026 (L) Shri Deliverson Shylla G.Sohtun

General Administra GA/4971 Furnish the amount of 
withdrawal (TA/NRA)

MPF-I/GA/FP-C/2024-202 23-02-202628 17-02-2026 Shri Rajesh Kumar Roy B.Khongsit

Police POL/11709 Refund without 
corresponding debit.

MPF-I/POL/FP-C/2025-20 18-02-202629 10-02-2026 Shri Backstar Mallai G.Sohtun

P.H.E PH/3794 Correction of name. MPF-I/PH/FP-C/2025-2026 06-02-202630 02-02-2026 (L) Shri Makhian Rangat P.Kharsati

Forest FOR/2206 Verify the date of birth MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2025-20 18-02-202631 18-02-2026 (L) Shri Monobendra Sengupta G.Sohtun

Forest FOR/3510 Wanting of Death 
Certificate

MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2025-20 03-03-202632 23-02-2026 (L) Shri Biresh  R Sangma G.Sohtun

Education EDN/9955 Furnish ther actual name MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25-26/16 20-03-202633 05-02-2026 (L) Morningstar Sohkhwai P. Lyngdoh

Education EDN/2973 Furnish the actual name MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25-26/15 12-03-202634 19-02-2026 Shri. Kebilstone Arenga C. Thma

Miscellaneous MIS/4256 Furnish ther actual name MPF-2/MIS/Corr/25-26/162 18-03-202635 26-02-2026 (L) Saiborlang Rymbai H. Synnah



DEPARTMENT NAMEDate of Receipt Account No. WANTING_DOC Sent Vide No. Despatch Date Remarks Dealing AssttSl.No

Miscellaneous MIS/1542 The Asst Director Info & 
Public Relation W.G.H 
Tura

MPF-2/MIS/Corr/25-26/154 03-03-202636 19-02-2026 Shri. Sujith G. Momin H. Synnah

Industry IND/2261 Furnish the actual name MPF-2/IND/Corr/25-26/157 13-03-202637 26-02-2026 Smt. Mercy Grace R. Marak O. Kharkongor

Education EDN/10751 Furnish ther actual name MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25-26/16 20-03-202638 26-02-2026 Shri. Abdul Mozid Mollah P. Lyngdoh

March-2019Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Education EDN/3430 Form is not incomplete 
shape

Remr.MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25 09-12-202539 01-03-2019 (L) Smt Leena Newar P. Lyngdoh

March-2024Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Education EDN/5802 Voluntary retirement MPF-2/EDN/Corr/24-25/05 03-04-202440 18-03-2024 Smt. Teremia M. Sangma P. Lyngdoh

March-2026Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Education EDN/12127 Furnish ther actual name MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25-26/16 20-03-202641 05-03-2026 Shri. Windpost Marak P. Lyngdoh

Education EDN/8142 Amount without 
reflection of 
Corresponding debit

MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25-26/16 20-03-202642 05-03-2026 (L) Sambarnath Ch. Marak P. Lyngdoh

Medical MED/7066 Refund without 
corresponding debit.

MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2025-20 16-03-202643 17-03-2026 (L) Smti Mimdalis Nongrum P.Kharsati

April-2018Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Education EDN/8770 Claimed by son Remr.MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25 20-11-202544 16-04-2018 (L) Adyline D. Shira P. Lyngdoh

May-2012Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Agriculture AGR/2410 Deceased Subscriber Remr.MPF-2/AGR/Corr/25 14-11-202545 16-05-2012 (L) Thwel Maklai H.Lapang

May-2025Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Police POL/9043 Different name in 
Signature with the 
application .

MPF-I/POL/FP-C/2025-20 27-06-202546 27-05-2025 Smti Newverlyne Nongkynrih G.Sohtun

June-2017Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Stationery STY/737 Kindly Expedite to furnish Remr.MPF-2/STY/Corr/23- 30-06-202347 08-06-2017 (L) Aibor Kharbithai C. Thma

June-2021Cases returned/referred back in the mont



DEPARTMENT NAMEDate of Receipt Account No. WANTING_DOC Sent Vide No. Despatch Date Remarks Dealing AssttSl.No

Miscellaneous MIS/2765 Sucession Certificate Remr.MPF-2/MIS/Corr/22- 13-09-202348 23-06-2021 Shri. (L) Jinson Marak B. Khongsit

June-2025Cases returned/referred back in the mont

General Administra GA/6457 Correction of names MPF-I/GA/FP-C/2025-202 19-06-202549 11-06-2025 Smti Biangcinora Lyngdoh B.Khongsit

Forest FOR/3332 Wanting of Succession 
Certificate.

MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2025-20 18-07-202550 17-06-2025 (L) Shri Franklin Jana G.Sohtun

July-2006Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Agriculture AGR/2754 Deceased Subscriber Remr.MPF-2/AGR/Corr/25 14-11-202551 20-07-2006 (L) O Laitthma H.Lapang

July-2022Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Miscellaneous MIS/2081 Form is not incomplete 
shape

Remr.MPF-2/MIS/Corr/25- 13-11-202552 19-07-2022 Shri. Safiur Rahman B. Khongsit

July-2023Cases returned/referred back in the mont

A.H & Vety VET/1330 Sucessession Certificate Remr.MPF-2/VET/Corr/23- 18-12-202353 24-07-2023 (L) Brigitta Kharmalki F. Nongkynrih

July-2025Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Education EDN/4737 Overdrawn Pay MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25-26/15 25-02-202654 21-07-2025 Smt. Nonglang C. Thma

August-2014Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Agriculture AGR/581 Seal & Signature of 
H.O.D

Remr.MPF-2/AGR/Corr/25 14-11-202555 25-08-2014 Shri. Netsing Shynrang H.Lapang

August-2021Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Education EDN/10497 Form is not incomplete 
shape

Remr.MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25 25-11-202556 23-08-2021 Dr. Phrangstone Khongji P. Lyngdoh

August-2025Cases returned/referred back in the mont

A.H & Vety VET/1580 date of retirement MPF-2/VET/Corr/25-26/83 14-08-202557 07-08-2025 Smt. Shebamon Ryngki O.Kharkongor

September-2025Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Education EDN/8005 furnish the actual name Remr.MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25 20-11-202558 27-09-2025 (L) Kalbina Sangma P. Lyngdoh

A.H & Vety VET/867 Excess Amount refund MPF-2/VET/Corr/25-26/10 27-10-202559 22-09-2025 Shri. Krimland Sangma O Kharkongor



DEPARTMENT NAMEDate of Receipt Account No. WANTING_DOC Sent Vide No. Despatch Date Remarks Dealing AssttSl.No

Education EDN/2843 Sealed & Signed by 
H.O.D

MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25-26/97 10-10-202560 22-09-2025 Shri. Donbor Kharkongor C. Thma

October-2009Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Miscellaneous MIS/6253 Form is not incomplete 
shape

Remr.MPF-2/MIS/Corr/25- 13-11-202561 07-10-2009 Shri Hubert Shylla B. Khongsit

October-2021Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Education EDN/8962 Date of retirement MPF-2/EDN/Corr/23-24/67 05-07-202362 13-10-2021 Shri. Michael  A. Sangma P. Lyngdoh

October-2025Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Police POL/9829 Succession Certificate MPF-I/POL-53/FP-C/2025- 30-10-202563 15-10-2025 (L) Prohithson Arengh G.Sohtun

November-2021Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Education EDN/4091 Deceased subscriber Remr.MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25 20-11-202564 05-11-2021 (L) Shispal Singh P. Lyngdoh

November-2024Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Police POL/16146 Excess Refund MPF-I/POL/FP-C/2024-20 24-01-202565 29-11-2024 (L) Shri Rahul Hajong G. Sohtun

November-2025Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Education EDN/5113 Furnish the actual name MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25-26/13 30-01-202666 12-11-2025 Smt. Jenmerry Marak C. Thma

Medical MED/4138 Refund without 
corresponding debit.

MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2025-20 20-11-202567 10-11-2025 (L) Shri Greenson K Sangma P.Kharsati

General Administra GA/4996 Application was not sign 
by the subscriber.

MPF-I/GA/FP-C/2024-202 05-01-202668 25-11-2025 Smti Alpana Hajong B.Khongsit

December-2022Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Education EDN/12506 Form is not incomplete 
shape

Remr.MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25 20-11-202569 12-12-2022 Smt. Nedicia Nojarik M. Momin P. Lyngdoh

December-2025Cases returned/referred back in the mont

Miscellaneous MIS/4688 Form is not in complete 
shape

MPF-2/MIS/Corr/25-26/162 18-03-202670 11-12-2025 Smt. Audrey I Kharmalki H. Synnah

Education EDN/5486 Form is not incomplete 
shape

MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25-26/14 30-01-202671 18-12-2025 (L) Grenethson Momin C. Thma

PWD CW/5348 Signature of H.O.D MPF-2/CW/Corr/25-26/129 17-12-202572 03-12-2025 Shri. Clausen Keller Diengdoh O. Kharkongor



DEPARTMENT NAMEDate of Receipt Account No. WANTING_DOC Sent Vide No. Despatch Date Remarks Dealing AssttSl.No

Miscellaneous MIS/5338 Furnish ther actual name MPF-2/MIS/Corr/25-26/162 18-03-202673 11-12-2025 Smt. Babyna M. Marak H. Synnah

Education EDN/12831 Govr order of termination MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25-26/14 03-02-202674 19-12-2025 Smt. Anjelia Makri P. Lyngdoh

Jail JAI/234 Death Certificate MPF-2/JAI/Corr/25-26/136 09-01-202675 11-12-2025 (L) Robindra Thakur O. Kharkongor

Industry IND/2265 Furnish the actual name MPF-2/IND/Corr/25-26/129 17-12-202576 03-12-2025 Shri. Pradip Kr. Hajong O. Kharkongor

Education EDN/3123 Form is not 
incompleteshape

MPF-2/EDN/Corr/25-26/15 25-02-202677 11-12-2025 Shri. Grubar K. Sangma C. Thma

Miscellaneous MIS/5378 Furnish ther actual name MPF-2/MIS/Corr/25-26/162 18-03-202678 18-12-2025 Shri. Batkupar Rymbui H. Synnah


